

# General Post Union of The United States of America

International Mailing Address:
The United States of America: NAC:70PHZ PSFJ2
The Government of The United States of America,
RR 1,

General Post Office #1 NAC:850H2 MR7C8 Phone: (774) 327-9627





# General Post Union of The United States of America

On this **313**<sup>th</sup> day in the year of Yahweh, six thousand and twenty-four, and the 26<sup>th</sup> day of January two thousand and twenty third year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name, at 7:10 Universal Time -5, the General Post Masters for the Government of The United States of America, and all other interested persons convened a meeting for the assembly, identified as **313-6024-GPU-OAR**.

# general

### **Official Assembly Record**

**BE IT RESOLVED**, Saundra Lee Scott resigns as Secretary of General Post Union of The United States of America, and

**BE IT RESOLVED,** Motion to nominate Elisabeth Chalaca Odou as Secretary of General Post Union of The United States of America, and

**BE IT RESOLVED,** Nomination accepted to appoint Elisabeth Chalaca Odou as Secretary of General Post Union of The United States of America, and

The assembly of the General Post Union having addressed all other motions and resolutions on the agenda file name **313-6024-GPU-OAR** Agenda for the General Post Union; and

**BE IT RESOLVED**, the meeting for the assembly of the General Post Union adjourned on this **313**<sup>th</sup> **day in the year of Yahweh**, **six thousand and twenty-four**, and the 26<sup>th</sup> day of January two thousand and twenty third year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name, **at 09:45 Universal Time -6** to re-convene at a future date certain.

general

Kevin Lloyd Lakes - Chairman

Graham Bradford Lascsak - Deputy Chairman Justin Budford Jascock

Frederick George Sikes Jr. - Treasurer

Saundra Lee Scott - Secretary Saundra fee toll



Government of The United States of America Rural Free Delivery Route 1

#### office of the registrar

Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 8DNBX PPJ78
c/o 18 Harding St.
Johnstown, State of Pennsylvania. 15905

Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday Email: registrar@theseunitedstatesofamerica.country



#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**



I, Michaelene Jo Formanack, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:

**General Post Union of The United States of America Minutes** 

and is recorded on:

313th day in the year of Yahweh, 6024

Document Date

Translated Date: January 26, 2023

11:38 UTC-6

Time

RH-20230126-GPU-313-6024-GPU-OAR

Record File Number

File Name: 20230126-313-6024-GPU-OAR

#### CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America.

Date Issued:314th day in the year of Yahweh, 6024

Translated Date: January 27, 2023

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for The United States of America.





Registered with the **IP Rights Office**Copyright Registration Service Number: **4056990103** 

**313-6024-GPU-Minutes Page 3 of 3**